IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Lid.

112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur,
Bengaluru, Kamataia - 560037.
Mabile : +91-99679497086

IQ=0FT

TAX INVOICE

DATE 13/06/2024
INV NO# | KA/2024/864
DUE DATE: 20/06/2024

Email : business@igsoft.ai GSTIN : 20AAFCI7T07IM1ZZ

Webslite: www.igsoft.ai

MSME : UDYAM-KR-03-0201441

VENDOR
THAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PVE. LTD.
Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Statien ,
Chennal international Airpor,
GHENNAI, 600027

GST : 33AAECT8192M1Z8

IN_STALLATION ADDRESS LR
TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI F’VT LTD,
Caeniral Kitchen, Naxt to $2 Police Station ,
Chennai International Airport,

GHENNAI, 800027

GST : 33AAECT8192M12ZS

" 998414

Enterprise Grade Guest Wi Hotspot
{Internet Access Securlty Gateway for 200-
Concuirent Users License

| 1,30,000.00

2 Enterprise Grade - 802,71AX DUAL BAND Wi-Fi

998414

18 18,300.00

CERTIFIED 8™ (Wi-Fi 6) Indoor access poml

___|that brings higher capacity, efficiency, and

' performance- )
Make: HPA Aruba AP22

_|Enterprise Grade-Aruba 24G 45FP Switch+
370W Switch

998414

1. ]..47.500.00

Make:HPEAba

4 lonetime charges for devices configuration,

998414

1 25,000.00

ONSITE [nstallation & training , fr

Ac Nama : IQSOFT Technologles Pvl Lid
Ac. No. : 002005039686

Account Type ; Current
IFSC: ICICO000020
Bank Name ; IGIC] BANK, Powai, Mumbai

SUBTOTAL

IGST

OTHER -

TOTAL

Pravious Dues

Interest on Previous Dues

GST on Previous Dues

29 LATE FINE PER MONTH APPLICABLE AFTER DUE DATE.

Total Payable




Purchase Order PageNo: 1

Order Number CHN/P0/23-24/001224 7/20/2023 3:15:52 PM
Travel Food Services Shipped Location Invoice Location Corporate Address
CHN T2 Business Lounge TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE
Vendor No. V0001288 LIMITED
CHN T2 Business Lounge Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station,
IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor & City & City side Chennai International Airport,
112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur, Bengaluru side Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai CHENNAI 600027
Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai Airport, Tirusula
BANGALORE, 560037 Airport,Tirusula 600027 State 33
India CHENNAI, 600027 India
India India IN State Name Tamil Nadu
P.AN. No. AAFCI7071M India Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS
State Code Contact Person
Contact No. gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoods Requisition No.
E-Mail ervices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.c PO Entry Date 7/13/2023
Vendor GST No. 29AAFCI7071M1ZZ om .
ETA: Payment Terms Advance Project ID
Vendor Inv. No. Order Address GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS GEN
Vendor Fax No. No.
HSN\SAC Total Tax Total Amount
SNo Item Code Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UoM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise Amount(ININR) (ININR)
1 7000062 84730000 IT & Communication Hardwares wifi hardware for chennai t2 NOS 495,300.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 495300.00
terminal
Total Unit 1.00
Payment term - 100% advance along with GST Remaning after delivery Delivery - 3-4 Days Location - ChennaiT2 Total Taxable INR 495,300.00
Excise Amount 0.00
IGST Amount 89,154.00
a) Products to be Supplied by b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00
Supplier at own cost
c) Delivery schedule to be d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 0.00
taken from the Buyer before  DELIVERY ADDRESS.
Despatching the mater
e) The Payment of taxes will
be Released once the Taxes is
Credited to our Account or
the GST Portal
Total INR Incl. Taxes 584,454.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at
the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Page No: 1



Travel Food Services

Vendor No. V0001288

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd
112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur, Bengaluru

BANGALORE, 560037

India

India

P.AN. No. AAFCI7071M

State Code

Vendor GST No. 29AAFCI7071M1ZZ

Vendor Inv. No.
Vendor Fax No.

Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001224

Shipped Location

CHN T2 Business Lounge

Ground Floor, Second Floor,Third Floor & City
side

Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai

Airport,Tirusula
CHENNAI, 600027
India

India

Contact Person
Contact No. gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoods
E-Mail ervices.com

ETA:
Order Address

Invoice Location
CHN T2 Business Lounge

Ground Floor, Second Floor,Third Floor
& City side

Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai
Airport, Tirusula

600027

India

IN

gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.c
om

Payment Terms Advance
GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS
No.

Page No: 2
7/20/2023 3:15:52 PM

Corporate Address

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE
LIMITED

Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station,
Chennai International Airport,

CHENNAI, 600027

State 33
State Name Tamil Nadu
Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS

Requisition No.

PO Entry Date 7/13/2023

Project ID
GEN

Page No: 2



Purchase Order PageNo: 1

Order Number CHN/P0/23-24/001224 7/13/2023 9:36:05 PM
Travel Food Services Shipped Location Invoice Location Corporate Address
CHN T2 Business Lounge TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE
Vendor No. V0001288 LIMITED
CHN T2 Business Lounge Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station,
IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor & City & City side Chennai International Airport,
112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur, Bengaluru side Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai CHENNAI 600027
Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai Airport, Tirusula
BANGALORE, 560037 Airport,Tirusula 600027 State 33
India CHENNAI, 600027 India
India India IN State Name Tamil Nadu
P.A.N. No. AAFCI7071M India Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS
State Code Contact Person
Contact No. gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoods Requisition No.
E-Mail ervices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.c PO Entry Date 7/13/2023
Vendor GST No. 29AAFCI7071M1ZZ om .
ETA: Payment Terms Advance Project ID
Vendor Inv. No. Order Address GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS GEN
Vendor Fax No. No.
HSN\SAC Total Tax Total Amount
SNo Item Code Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UoM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise Amount(ININR) (ININR)
1 7000062 84730000 IT & Communication Hardwares wifi hardware for chennai t2 NOS 495,300.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 495300.00
terminal
Total Unit 1.00
Payment term - 70% advance along with GST Remaning after delivery Delivery - 3-4 Days Location - ChennaiT2 Total Taxable INR 495,300.00
Excise Amount 0.00
IGST Amount 89,154.00
a) Products to be Supplied by b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00
Supplier at own cost
c) Delivery schedule to be d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 0.00
taken from the Buyer before  DELIVERY ADDRESS.
Despatching the mater
e) The Payment of taxes will
be Released once the Taxes is
Credited to our Account or
the GST Portal
Total INR Incl. Taxes 584,454.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at
the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Page No: 1



Travel Food Services

Vendor No. V0001288

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd
112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur, Bengaluru

BANGALORE, 560037

India

India

P.AN. No. AAFCI7071M

State Code

Vendor GST No. 29AAFCI7071M1ZZ

Vendor Inv. No.
Vendor Fax No.

Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001224

Shipped Location

CHN T2 Business Lounge

Ground Floor, Second Floor,Third Floor & City
side

Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai

Airport,Tirusula
CHENNAI, 600027
India

India

Contact Person
Contact No. gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoods
E-Mail ervices.com

ETA:
Order Address

Invoice Location
CHN T2 Business Lounge

Ground Floor, Second Floor,Third Floor
& City side

Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai
Airport, Tirusula

600027

India

IN

gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.c
om

Payment Terms Advance
GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS
No.

Page No: 2
7/13/2023 9:36:05 PM

Corporate Address

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE
LIMITED

Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station,
Chennai International Airport,

CHENNAI, 600027

State 33
State Name Tamil Nadu
Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS

Requisition No.

PO Entry Date 7/13/2023

Project ID
GEN

Page No: 2



SINGLE VENDOR DECLARATION

Date: 13-7-2023

PO No: CHN/PO/23-24/001224

Vendor Name:

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd

Product Description:

wifi hardware for
chennai t2

Unit / Project Name: -CHENNAI T2

Justification:

Only known supplier. (List of the suppliers which were contacted
below and the specific reasons why each was not a viable source).

Only known qualified supplier or item. (List the qualifications that
each source or items meet. If another supplier offers a similar item,
provide the item identification, supplier information and comparable

pricing).

Supplier proprietary item. (The selected supplier is the only
manufacturer of this item. List the reasons why no substitute item
can be used and if no similar item is available).This vendor is giving a
complete wifi solution with hardware as well as landing page design
and internet coupon generation device .

Franchise / Management / User Dept Directed. (Emergency
Requirements from User department)

Prepared By

Approved By




Commercial Proposal

5/N | Description Oty | Unit Rabe TOTAL
(INR} (INE})

1 Enterprise Grade - Guest WiFi Hotspot Internet Access Security 1 140000 140000
Gateway for 200-Concurrent Users Licenze

2 Enterprise Grade - 802.11AX DUAL BAND Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 16 19980 319840
6™ (Wi-Fi 6) Indoor access point that brings higher capacity.
efficiency and performance.
Make: HPE Aruba AP22

3 Enterprise Grade-Armba 245G 45FF Switch+ 370W Switch- 1 53500 53500
Make: HPE Aruba

4 One time charges for devices configuration, OMNSITE Installation | 1 30000 30000
& training ., freight charges

A TOTAL TOTAL 545340

B Special Discount for Travel Food Services Pvt. Lid. 15240

C Grand Total after Special discount 530,100+ Tax

Above commercial include 12-months warmanty & support.

AMC & Support after 12-months warranty.

AMC will include License, Support & Services.

Option-1 : Non-Comprehensive AMC = 18% on sale value
Option-2: Comprehensive AMC (CMAC) = 22% on sale value




Commercial Proposal

5/N | Description Oty | Unit Rate TOTAL
(INE} {IME}

1 Enterprise Grade - Guest WiFi Hotspot Internet Access 1 130000 130000
Security Gateway for 200-Concurrent Users License |

2 Enterprise Grade - 802.11AX DUAL BAND Wi-Fi | 18 18300 292800
CERTIFIED 6™ [Wi-Fi &) Indoor access point that brings
higher capacity, efficiency, and performance-
Make: HPA Aruba AP22 |

3 Enterprise Grade-Aruba 24G 45FF Switch+ 370W | t 47500 47500
Switch
Make: HPE Aruba |

E One time charges for devices configuration, OMNSITE | 1 25000 25000
Installation & training , freight charges

A |TOTAL | TOTAL 495,300+ Tax

Above commercial include 12-months warranty & support.

AMC & Support after 12-months warranty.

AMC will include License, Support & Services.

DOption-1 : Non-Comprehensive AMC = 18% on sale value
Option-2: Comprehensive AMC (CMAC) = 12% on sale value

CMAC includes :
1. Licence ., support services for HW & SW.

2. CMAC: Onsite Engineer 2-visits in CAMC pericd are included.

After 2-onsite visits , additional visit charges would be Rs.5000+Tax per day

3. Customization in WiFi Captive portal




Mon 7/10/2023 125

)
o

M
Vilas <vilas@igsoftai>
Re: WIFI survey.
To Herambraj Sonawane
Cc Lovejot Sekhon; B Samrat Marvekar; B Mikhil Bhushan; [ IQS0FT
0/2023 3:40 PM.
message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

oYou replied to this message on 7
If there are problems with how this

From: Vilas Sawant <vilas@igsoft ar=
Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 4:36:37 pm
To: Herambra) Sonawane <mumbai purchasel(@k-corp.in>

Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in™; Samrat Narvekar <samrat narvekar@travelfoodservices com=; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil bhushan@travelfoodservices. com=; IQSOFT <business/@iqsoft.ai>
Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Herambraj,
It was a nice meeting with you.

As discussed, please find the attached special offer & revised commercial of our Enterprise Grade- WiFi Infra solution for TFS Lounge Chennai.

Kindly check below special discount offered :

Sr. [Details Amount

No. (INR)

1 (1 proposal value 607,760

2 [latest proposal value 495,300
Special discount offered for TFS Group(112,460

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
[ = ORI g_ L



Herambraj Sonawane

From: Nikhil Bhushan

Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 4:52 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane; Samrat Narvekar
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

approved

Regards,

Nikhil

+91 9820171661

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel @k-corp.in>

Sent: 07 July 2023 16:49

To: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar
<samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear sir
Kindly find below Revised Rate by partner

Please provide your approval for the same

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737

From: Vilas Sawant <vilas@igsoft.ai>

Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 4:36 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil
Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; IQSOFT <business@igsoft.ai>

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Mr.Herambraj,
It was a nice meeting with you.



As discussed, please find the attached special offer & revised commercial of our Enterprise Grade- WiFi Infra
solution for TFS Lounge Chennai.

Kindly check below special discount offered :

Sr.  |Details Amount

No. (INR)

1 |Ist proposal value 607,760
latest proposal value 495,300
Special discount offered for TFS Group(112,460

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
(Business Head)

IQSOFT

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai
Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 12:30 PM

To: Lovejot Sekhon; Samrat Narvekar

Cc: IQSOFT; Herambraj Sonawane; Nikhil Bhushan
Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Lovejot & Mr.Samrat,
Greetings from IQSOFT Tech!!

It was a pleasure meeting with both of you.
We did onsite WiFi solution site survey at TFS Lounge-Chennai & we have carefully reviewed the project
requirements , we believe that our expertise and experience make us an ideal partner to deliver a successful

solution.

We are confident that our technical expertise, commitment to quality and customer-centric approach will
enable us to deliver a solution that exceeds your expectations.

As discussed, please find the attached the revised & special offer commercial for TFS Lounge Chennai.
This is a special offer commercial considering Travel Food Services as premium customer.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

We appreciate your consideration and eagerly await your response.



Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
(Business Head)

IQSOFT

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai
Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Samrat Narvekar

Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 4:05 PM

To: Vilas Sawant

Cc: IQSOFT; Lovejot Sekhon; Herambraj Sonawane; Nikhil Bhushan
Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Hi Vilas,
Tomorrow’s meeting is confirmed.

Best,
Samrat Narvekar

+91 9702070469

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd.

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor,
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli Point,
Mumbai-400018.

From: Vilas Sawant <vilas@igsoft.ai>

Sent: 06 July 2023 09:46

To: Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>
Cc: IQSOFT <business@igsoft.ai>

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,

As discussed, please confirm our meeting on tomorrow at your Worli office.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant

(Business Head)

[x]

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai




Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2023 4:50 PM
To: Samrat Narvekar

Cc: IQSOFT

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,
It was a pleasure speaking with you & team.

Please find the attached revised proposal of Enterprise Grade- Guest WiFi Internet Access management
solution for TFS Lounge Chennai.

We are more than happy to provide any clarification needed or arrange a call at your convenience.

We look forward to a fruitful collaboration.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant

(Business Head)

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai
Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Thursday, June 8, 2023 4:34 PM
To: Samrat Narvekar

Cc: IQSOFT

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,
Greetings from IQSOFT Tech!!

I wanted to follow up on the commercial proposal we sent to you few days back.
We value your time and interest in our products and would like to inquire about your decision regarding the

proposal.

If there is any additional information you require or if you would like to schedule a meeting to discuss the
proposal further, please let us know.

We are more than happy to provide any clarification needed or arrange a call at your convenience.

We look forward to a fruitful collaboration.



Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
(Business Head)

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325
Email : vilas@igsoft.ai

Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Saturday, May 13, 2023 5:17 PM
To: Samrat Narvekar

Cc: Sadhasivam K; IQSOFT

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,
Greetings from IQSOFT Technologies!!

It was a pleasure speaking with you & Mr.Sadhasivam.
We had a visit at TFS lounge at T2 terminal Chennai.

As per our onsite WiFi survey, please find the attached proposal of Enterprise Grade- Guest WiFi Internet
Access managem



Purchase Order PageNo: 1

Order Number CHN/P0/23-24/001224 7/13/2023 9:36:05 PM
Travel Food Services Shipped Location Invoice Location Corporate Address
CHN T2 Business Lounge TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE
Vendor No. V0001288 LIMITED
CHN T2 Business Lounge Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station,
IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd Ground Floor, Second Floor, Third Floor & City & City side Chennai International Airport,
112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur, Bengaluru side Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai CHENNAI 600027
Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai Airport, Tirusula
BANGALORE, 560037 Airport,Tirusula 600027 State 33
India CHENNAI, 600027 India
India India IN State Name Tamil Nadu
P.A.N. No. AAFCI7071M India Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS
State Code Contact Person
Contact No. gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoods Requisition No.
E-Mail ervices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.c PO Entry Date 7/13/2023
Vendor GST No. 29AAFCI7071M1ZZ om .
ETA: Payment Terms Advance Project ID
Vendor Inv. No. Order Address GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS GEN
Vendor Fax No. No.
HSN\SAC Total Tax Total Amount
SNo Item Code Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UoM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise Amount(ININR) (ININR)
1 7000062 84730000 IT & Communication Hardwares wifi hardware for chennai t2 NOS 495,300.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 495300.00
terminal
Total Unit 1.00
Payment term - 70% advance along with GST Remaning after delivery Delivery - 3-4 Days Location - ChennaiT2 Total Taxable INR 495,300.00
Excise Amount 0.00
IGST Amount 89,154.00
a) Products to be Supplied by b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00
Supplier at own cost
c) Delivery schedule to be d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 0.00
taken from the Buyer before  DELIVERY ADDRESS.
Despatching the mater
e) The Payment of taxes will
be Released once the Taxes is
Credited to our Account or
the GST Portal
Total INR Incl. Taxes 584,454.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority. If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at
the earliest. Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Page No: 1



Travel Food Services

Vendor No. V0001288

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd
112, Sraddha Palmera, Panathur, Bengaluru

BANGALORE, 560037

India

India

P.AN. No. AAFCI7071M

State Code

Vendor GST No. 29AAFCI7071M1ZZ

Vendor Inv. No.
Vendor Fax No.

Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001224

Shipped Location

CHN T2 Business Lounge

Ground Floor, Second Floor,Third Floor & City
side

Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai

Airport,Tirusula
CHENNAI, 600027
India

India

Contact Person
Contact No. gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoods
E-Mail ervices.com

ETA:
Order Address

Invoice Location
CHN T2 Business Lounge

Ground Floor, Second Floor,Third Floor
& City side

Kamaraj Domestic Terminal,Chennai
Airport, Tirusula

600027

India

IN

gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.c
om

Payment Terms Advance
GSTIN 33AAECT8192M1ZS
No.

Page No: 2
7/13/2023 9:36:05 PM

Corporate Address

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE
LIMITED

Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station,
Chennai International Airport,

CHENNAI, 600027

State 33
State Name Tamil Nadu
Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS

Requisition No.

PO Entry Date 7/13/2023

Project ID
GEN

Page No: 2



SINGLE VENDOR DECLARATION

Date: 13-7-2023

PO No: CHN/PO/23-24/001224

Vendor Name:

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd

Product Description:

wifi hardware for
chennai t2

Unit / Project Name: -CHENNAI T2

Justification:

Only known supplier. (List of the suppliers which were contacted
below and the specific reasons why each was not a viable source).

Only known qualified supplier or item. (List the qualifications that
each source or items meet. If another supplier offers a similar item,
provide the item identification, supplier information and comparable

pricing).

Supplier proprietary item. (The selected supplier is the only
manufacturer of this item. List the reasons why no substitute item
can be used and if no similar item is available).This vendor is giving a
complete wifi solution with hardware as well as landing page design
and internet coupon generation device .

Franchise / Management / User Dept Directed. (Emergency
Requirements from User department)

Prepared By

Approved By




Commercial Proposal

5/N | Description Oty | Unit Rabe TOTAL
(INR} (INE})

1 Enterprise Grade - Guest WiFi Hotspot Internet Access Security 1 140000 140000
Gateway for 200-Concurrent Users Licenze

2 Enterprise Grade - 802.11AX DUAL BAND Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 16 19980 319840
6™ (Wi-Fi 6) Indoor access point that brings higher capacity.
efficiency and performance.
Make: HPE Aruba AP22

3 Enterprise Grade-Armba 245G 45FF Switch+ 370W Switch- 1 53500 53500
Make: HPE Aruba

4 One time charges for devices configuration, OMNSITE Installation | 1 30000 30000
& training ., freight charges

A TOTAL TOTAL 545340

B Special Discount for Travel Food Services Pvt. Lid. 15240

C Grand Total after Special discount 530,100+ Tax

Above commercial include 12-months warmanty & support.

AMC & Support after 12-months warranty.

AMC will include License, Support & Services.

Option-1 : Non-Comprehensive AMC = 18% on sale value
Option-2: Comprehensive AMC (CMAC) = 22% on sale value




Commercial Proposal

5/N | Description Oty | Unit Rate TOTAL
(INE} {IME}

1 Enterprise Grade - Guest WiFi Hotspot Internet Access 1 130000 130000
Security Gateway for 200-Concurrent Users License |

2 Enterprise Grade - 802.11AX DUAL BAND Wi-Fi | 18 18300 292800
CERTIFIED 6™ [Wi-Fi &) Indoor access point that brings
higher capacity, efficiency, and performance-
Make: HPA Aruba AP22 |

3 Enterprise Grade-Aruba 24G 45FF Switch+ 370W | t 47500 47500
Switch
Make: HPE Aruba |

E One time charges for devices configuration, OMNSITE | 1 25000 25000
Installation & training , freight charges

A |TOTAL | TOTAL 495,300+ Tax

Above commercial include 12-months warranty & support.

AMC & Support after 12-months warranty.

AMC will include License, Support & Services.

DOption-1 : Non-Comprehensive AMC = 18% on sale value
Option-2: Comprehensive AMC (CMAC) = 12% on sale value

CMAC includes :
1. Licence ., support services for HW & SW.

2. CMAC: Onsite Engineer 2-visits in CAMC pericd are included.

After 2-onsite visits , additional visit charges would be Rs.5000+Tax per day

3. Customization in WiFi Captive portal




Mon 7/10/2023 125

)
o

M
Vilas <vilas@igsoftai>
Re: WIFI survey.
To Herambraj Sonawane
Cc Lovejot Sekhon; B Samrat Marvekar; B Mikhil Bhushan; [ IQS0FT
0/2023 3:40 PM.
message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

oYou replied to this message on 7
If there are problems with how this

From: Vilas Sawant <vilas@igsoft ar=
Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 4:36:37 pm
To: Herambra) Sonawane <mumbai purchasel(@k-corp.in>

Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in™; Samrat Narvekar <samrat narvekar@travelfoodservices com=; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil bhushan@travelfoodservices. com=; IQSOFT <business/@iqsoft.ai>
Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Herambraj,
It was a nice meeting with you.

As discussed, please find the attached special offer & revised commercial of our Enterprise Grade- WiFi Infra solution for TFS Lounge Chennai.

Kindly check below special discount offered :

Sr. [Details Amount

No. (INR)

1 (1 proposal value 607,760

2 [latest proposal value 495,300
Special discount offered for TFS Group(112,460

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
[ = ORI g_ L



Herambraj Sonawane

From: Nikhil Bhushan

Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 4:52 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane; Samrat Narvekar
Cc: Lovejot Sekhon

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

approved

Regards,

Nikhil

+91 9820171661

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel @k-corp.in>

Sent: 07 July 2023 16:49

To: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar
<samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear sir
Kindly find below Revised Rate by partner

Please provide your approval for the same

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737

From: Vilas Sawant <vilas@igsoft.ai>

Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 4:36 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil
Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; IQSOFT <business@igsoft.ai>

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Mr.Herambraj,
It was a nice meeting with you.



As discussed, please find the attached special offer & revised commercial of our Enterprise Grade- WiFi Infra
solution for TFS Lounge Chennai.

Kindly check below special discount offered :

Sr.  |Details Amount

No. (INR)

1 |Ist proposal value 607,760
latest proposal value 495,300
Special discount offered for TFS Group(112,460

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
(Business Head)

IQSOFT

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai
Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Friday, July 7, 2023 12:30 PM

To: Lovejot Sekhon; Samrat Narvekar

Cc: IQSOFT; Herambraj Sonawane; Nikhil Bhushan
Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Lovejot & Mr.Samrat,
Greetings from IQSOFT Tech!!

It was a pleasure meeting with both of you.
We did onsite WiFi solution site survey at TFS Lounge-Chennai & we have carefully reviewed the project
requirements , we believe that our expertise and experience make us an ideal partner to deliver a successful

solution.

We are confident that our technical expertise, commitment to quality and customer-centric approach will
enable us to deliver a solution that exceeds your expectations.

As discussed, please find the attached the revised & special offer commercial for TFS Lounge Chennai.
This is a special offer commercial considering Travel Food Services as premium customer.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require further clarification.

We appreciate your consideration and eagerly await your response.



Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
(Business Head)

IQSOFT

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai
Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Samrat Narvekar

Sent: Thursday, July 6, 2023 4:05 PM

To: Vilas Sawant

Cc: IQSOFT; Lovejot Sekhon; Herambraj Sonawane; Nikhil Bhushan
Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Hi Vilas,
Tomorrow’s meeting is confirmed.

Best,
Samrat Narvekar

+91 9702070469

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd.

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor,
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli Point,
Mumbai-400018.

From: Vilas Sawant <vilas@igsoft.ai>

Sent: 06 July 2023 09:46

To: Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>
Cc: IQSOFT <business@igsoft.ai>

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,

As discussed, please confirm our meeting on tomorrow at your Worli office.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant

(Business Head)

[x]

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai




Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2023 4:50 PM
To: Samrat Narvekar

Cc: IQSOFT

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,
It was a pleasure speaking with you & team.

Please find the attached revised proposal of Enterprise Grade- Guest WiFi Internet Access management
solution for TFS Lounge Chennai.

We are more than happy to provide any clarification needed or arrange a call at your convenience.

We look forward to a fruitful collaboration.

Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant

(Business Head)

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325

Email : vilas@igsoft.ai
Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Thursday, June 8, 2023 4:34 PM
To: Samrat Narvekar

Cc: IQSOFT

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,
Greetings from IQSOFT Tech!!

I wanted to follow up on the commercial proposal we sent to you few days back.
We value your time and interest in our products and would like to inquire about your decision regarding the

proposal.

If there is any additional information you require or if you would like to schedule a meeting to discuss the
proposal further, please let us know.

We are more than happy to provide any clarification needed or arrange a call at your convenience.

We look forward to a fruitful collaboration.



Thanks & Regards,
Vilas Sawant
(Business Head)

IQSOFT Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Mobile : +91-82919 82325
Email : vilas@igsoft.ai

Web : www.igsoft.ai

From: Vilas Sawant

Sent: Saturday, May 13, 2023 5:17 PM
To: Samrat Narvekar

Cc: Sadhasivam K; IQSOFT

Subject: RE: WIFI survey.

Dear Mr.Samrat,
Greetings from IQSOFT Technologies!!

It was a pleasure speaking with you & Mr.Sadhasivam.
We had a visit at TFS lounge at T2 terminal Chennai.

As per our onsite WiFi survey, please find the attached proposal of Enterprise Grade- Guest WiFi Internet
Access managem



Pratik Pednekar

From: Herambraj Sonawane

Sent: 20 July 2023 14:50

To: Pratik Pednekar; Parag Pandey; Anita Yadav; Anil Nayak

Cc: Kamal Saraf; Ashish Nagar; Lounge Maintenance; Samrat Narvekar; Sadhasivam K; Nikhil Bhushan; Lovejot Sekhon

Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Attachments: 1224-23-24 IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd.pdf; 1206-23-24 DS Techworks Solutions Pvt Ltd.pdf; 1588-23-24 M A ELECTRICAL

SOLUTIONS.PDF; 156-23-24 FINE SOFA UPHOLESTRY.PDF

Dear Pratik

PFA — and do the needful

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737

From: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 2:27 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal

<ankit.khandelwal @travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Okay with me

Best,



Gaurav Dewan
+91 96655 15000

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Sent: 15 July 2023 13:04

To: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Sir,

Request your approval on attached order as per below details.

Location PO Nos Vendor Name Item PO Amount

TFSPL-T1/TCL T1/P0O/23-24/001586 FINE SOFA UPHOLESTRY Repair and maintence sofa work 159946
TFSCPL-KFC /T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001206 DS Techworks Solutions Pvt Ltd professional display screen 166904
TFSPL/MUM T1 T1/P0O/23-24/001588 M A Electrical Solutions Consumable spares 524045
TFSCPL/T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001224 IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd WIFI HARDWARE SETUP 584454

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737



From: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 11:58 AM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Ok

Get Outlook for i10S

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel @k-corp.in>

Sent: Thursday, July 13, 2023 9:55:53 PM

To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Sir

Kindly find attach PO created please provide your approval .

Location PO Nos Vendor Name Item PO Amot
TFSPL/T1-IRISH T1/P0O/23-24/001584 Pikture Perfect Design Studio Pvt. Ltd Repair and maintence work 19.
TFSPL/Mumbai T1 T1/P0O/23-24/001587 R D Group GAS BANK SPARES 21
MALS T2 PO/23-24/000927 M A Electrical Solutions Consumable spares 34
TFSPL-T1/TCL T1/P0O/23-24/001586 FINE SOFA UPHOLESTRY Repair and maintence sofa work 159
SKPL/GWH PO/SKPL/23-24/000833 | Abacus Infotech BIOMETRIC DEVICES 59
SKPL/GWH PO/SKPL/23-24/000832 | TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED BIOMETRIC TAB 17
TFSCPL-KFC /T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001206 | DS Techworks Solutions Pvt Ltd professional display screen 166
TFSPL/MUM T1 T1/P0O/23-24/001588 M A Electrical Solutions Consumable spares 524
TFSCPL/T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001224 | IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd WIFI HARDWARE SETUP 584




Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737



Pratik Pednekar

From: Vipul Parikh

Sent: 25 July 2023 11:34

To: Samrat Narvekar; Ajit Yadav; Nikhil Bhushan; Parag Pandey; Pratik Pednekar

Cc: Shama Nair; Nimisha Jadhav; Suraj Kumbhar; Herambraj Sonawane; Binu Balachandran; Lovejot Sekhon; Salman Khan; Sandeep Bhat; Shrutej
Sawant

Subject: RE: CHN_PO for approvals

| am approving the same as an exception as we need to start lounge operations soon

From: Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2023 3:09 PM

To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Ajit Yadav <ajit.yadav@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nimisha Jadhav <nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar
<suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel @k-corp.in>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon
<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: CHN_PO for approvals

++Nikhil

Best,

Samrat Narvekar

+91 9702070469

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd.

Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor,
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli Point,
Mumbai-400018.

Trarved Foced Saiviiaed

From: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>
Sent: 24 July 2023 13:50




To: Ajit Yadav <ajit.yadav@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nimisha Jadhav <nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar
<suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>; Binu
Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-
corp.in>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: CHN_PO for approvals

Ajit,

IT expenses in Lounge are much above the budget.
How can this be approved ?

From: Ajit Yadav <ajit.yadav@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2023 1:46 PM

To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nimisha Jadhav <nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar
<suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>; Binu
Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-
corp.in>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: CHN_PO for approvals

Dear Vipul sir,

PFA - Capex tracker and POs for Approval.

Vendor Name Date PO No. S Tax PO Value Outlet Ite
Amount
IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd 13-7-23 CHN/PO/23-24/001224 4,95,300 89,154 5,84,454 Chennai Lounge I
DS Techworks Solutions Pvt Ltd 13-7-23 CHN/PO/23-24/001206 1,37,300 24,804 1,66,904 KFCfC;O'\geCZ;':tloor LCD /S
Regards,
Ajit R Yadav
8898931514

Travel Food Services Pvt. Ltd.



Shiv Sagar Estate, A-Block, 1st Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai-400018.

CELEBRATING
Creating memories and inspiring
happiness through food, since 1972

YEARS
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From: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>
Sent: 23 July 2023 20:30
To: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>
Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>;
Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Pratik Pednekar <pratik.pednekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej
Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

This has to come via projects team as this has to be part of CHN T2 BOQ

From: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Friday, July 21, 2023 12:20 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>;
Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <|ovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Pratik Pednekar <pratik.pednekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej
Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Vipul,

Awaiting your response

Regards,

Nikhil
9820171661



Get Outlook for Android

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 4:39:21 PM

To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>;
Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Pratik
Pednekar <pratik.pednekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Sir
Kindly provide Your approval against the Both attach PO .

Po number - CHN/PO/23-24/001206 — created PO for upcoming KFC INT on Chennai T2 - created DMG screen po as Per Our Rate contract created with Panasonic .
Po number - CHN/PO/23-24/001224 — created PO for Wi-Fi hardware setup on Chennai T2 — SVD attach and neatotiated rate also approve by Mr Nikhil Bhushan

Request for your approval for the payment of both po’s please .

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737

From: Pratik Pednekar <pratik.pednekar@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 4:30 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>;
Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>
Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Hi Heramb,

Kindly arrange approval of Business Finance team against PO No. CHN/PO/23-24/001206 & CHN/PO/23-24/001224.



Thanks,

Pratik Pednekar

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Sent: 20 July 2023 14:50

To: Pratik Pednekar <pratik.pednekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Anita Yadav
<anita.yadav@travelfoodservices.com>; Anil Nayak <anil.nayak@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>;
Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Pratik

PFA — and do the needful

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737

From: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 2:27 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Okay with me



Best,

Gaurav Dewan

+91 96655 15000

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Sent: 15 July 2023 13:04

To: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Sir,

Request your approval on attached order as per below details.

Location PO Nos Vendor Name Item PO Amount

TFSPL-T1/TCL T1/P0O/23-24/001586 FINE SOFA UPHOLESTRY Repair and maintence sofa work 159946
TFSCPL-KFC /T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001206 DS Techworks Solutions Pvt Ltd professional display screen 166904
TFSPL/MUM T1 T1/P0O/23-24/001588 M A Electrical Solutions Consumable spares 524045
TFSCPL/T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001224 IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd WIFI HARDWARE SETUP 584454

Thanks & Regards



Heramb

9702415737

From: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Sent: Friday, July 14, 2023 11:58 AM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Ok

Get Outlook for i0S

From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchasel@k-corp.in>

Sent: Thursday, July 13, 2023 9:55:53 PM

To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Cc: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Ashish Nagar <ashish.nagar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lounge Maintenance <lounge.maintenance@mumbailounge.in>; Samrat
Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Ankit Khandelwal
<ankit.khandelwal@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: PR - POS for approval - 13-7-2023

Dear Sir

Kindly find attach PO created please provide your approval .

Location PO Nos Vendor Name Item PO Amot
TFSPL/T1-IRISH T1/P0O/23-24/001584 Pikture Perfect Design Studio Pvt. Ltd Repair and maintence work 19.
TFSPL/Mumbai T1 T1/P0O/23-24/001587 R D Group GAS BANK SPARES 21
MALS T2 PO/23-24/000927 M A Electrical Solutions Consumable spares 34
TFSPL-T1/TCL T1/P0/23-24/001586 FINE SOFA UPHOLESTRY Repair and maintence sofa work 159!
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SKPL/GWH PO/SKPL/23-24/000833 | Abacus Infotech BIOMETRIC DEVICES 59
SKPL/GWH PO/SKPL/23-24/000832 | TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED BIOMETRIC TAB 17
TFSCPL-KFC /T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001206 | DS Techworks Solutions Pvt Ltd professional display screen 166
TFSPL/MUM T1 T1/P0O/23-24/001588 M A Electrical Solutions Consumable spares 524
TFSCPL/T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001224 | IQSOFT Technologies Pvt Ltd WIFI HARDWARE SETUP 584

Thanks & Regards
Heramb

9702415737



